BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 944 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 17, in each instance, strike "\$53,000" and substitute "\$50,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "grantee" and substitute "grantees".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "grantee" and substitute "grantees"; and in line 17, strike "grantee has" and substitute "grantees have".